505533486 06/19/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5580283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DOMINIK SCHITTENHELM	05/20/2019	
JEAN-MARC SEGAUD	06/12/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYERISCHE MOTOREN WERKE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT		
Street Address:	PETUELRING 130		
City:	MUENCHEN		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	80809		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16445657			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-624-2500

Email: edocket@crowell.com, abaland@crowell.com

CROWELL & MORING LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080437.PC199US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT L. GRABAREK, JR.			
SIGNATURE:	/Robert L. Grabarek, Jr./		
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2019		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			

Total Attachments: 2

source=PC199US Assignment and Declaration#page1.tif source=PC199US Assignment and Declaration#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049521 FRAME: 0418 505533486

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Die Cast Compor	ient				
This assignment and de	identified above by	the attorney docke	t no. and title of	invention		
United States A	nal Application Nur polication No.	HUCI	filed	*************		
	Total to					
		ASSIGNME	NI			
For good and valuable below named inventor						, as a
Name of Assignee:	Bayerische Moto	ren Werke Aktier	igesellschaft			
• 4.3	The second secon	(6.00 (5.00 TB-87)	CN 787 7876 18.08 A. OK. 198.7			
Address of Assignee:	remeiring 130, 8	odoy muenchen, s	JEKIVIAIN I			
(hereinafter ASSIGNE)	E) all mer vialet title	and interest for th	a Einitad Statas	îta tarritaria	s and name	anione in
and to the above-identi- continuations thereof, a such application or for enjoyed by said ASSIG such Letters Patent may Assignment not been m	fied invention and I and in and to any ar said invention, incl NEE, its successor y be granted as full	United States paten Id all Letters Patent Id all any and all r Is or assigns to the t	t application, ind of the United S eissues or extens full end of the te	cluding any tates which sions thereo rm or terms	and all div may issue f, to be held for which	isions or on any d and any and al
I hereby authorize and a Letters Patent to said A					sue any and	d all such
I warrant and covenant and assigned and that I herewith.						
I further covenant and a or assigns all informatic and deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary perfect title to said inveal Letters Patent which ASSIGNEE, its success assigns in obtaining, rei	on known to me rel make all rightful o or desirable by said intion, to said appli- i may be granted the sors or assigns, or to	ating to said invent aths, testify in any I ASSIGNEE, its su cation including di- crefor or thereon, in assist said ASSIG	ion or patent applegal proceeding accessors, legal accessors and controlleding reissue in EE, its succes	olication and sand performance of the performance o	d that I will rm all other wes or assignere of and to ons, in said epresentati	l execute r lawful ns to o any and
		DECLARAT	<u>ION</u>			
As a below named inve	ntor, I hereby decla	re that:				
The above-identified ap	plication was made	or authorized to b	e made by me.			
I believe that I am the o	- 20		* 44	ed inventio	n in the am	olication.
I hereby acknowledge to 1001 by fine or impriso	hat any willful false	statement made in	this declaration			
Signature:	M198/4	ereka 		20	2,0S,	19
	nik SCHITTENÎ	IELM	**************************************	DA	TE	1888: 88

PATENT REEL: 049521 FRAME: 0419

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention: Die Cast Component This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one): the application identified above by the attorney docket no. and title of invention PCT International Application Number filed United States Application No. filed ASSIGNMENT For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto: Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft Name of Assignee: Address of Assignce: Petuckring 130, 80809 Mucnchen, GERMANY (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith. I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith. I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention. DECLARATION As a below named inventor. I hereby declare that: The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Jean-Marc SEGAUD 1206,2019 Signature: Inventor:

DCACTIVE-49525456.1

RECORDED: 06/19/2019

PATENT

REEL: 049521 FRAME: 0420